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DFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

October 17, 1952

Memorandum to Mr. Killian

Yesterday Mr. Ford mentioned to me that
through Tom Cabot, the Godfrey L. Cebot Charity
fund would like to make a contribution of $5,000
v0 the Institute. He stated that they would like
“0 give it for something that the Institute would
not otherwise be able to afford in a field of
interest to the company. After discussing this
vith Professor Gale and Dean Harrison, I suggested
‘0 Mr. Ford that it would be very appropriate to
receive the gift for equipment in the Department
of Geology, thinking particularly of the new
squipment needed by our new associate professor
Bly Mencher. Mr. Ford passed this along to
dr. Cabot and we shall receive the money shortly
for this purpose.

Ny. Q
M. G. Kispert
Executive Assistant
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BosTON 10, MASSACHUSETTS
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TELEPHONE LIBERTY 2-7300

CABLE ADDRESS

CHANDERYAR, BOSTON

Doctor James R. Killian, Jr., President
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambrldge 39, Massachusetts

Dear Jim:

Please find enclosed check pay-

able to Massachusetts Institute of Tech-

nology for $5,000,00 which we wish used

for instruments in the Department of Geol-

ogy. This is from a charitable trust cre=-

ated by Mr. Godfrey L. Cabot and is in

lieu of a gift from him.

Yours very sincerely,

Thomas D, Cabot, Trustee

IDC:gal
Enclosure
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October 20, 1952

Mr. Thomas D. Cabot
Godfrey L. Cabot, Ino.
77 Franklin Street
Boston 1C, Magsachusetts

Dear Tom:

I aoknowledge with appreciation the
check in the amount of five thousand dollars
from the charitable trust oreated by
Mr. Godfrey L. Cabot. We acoept this grate-
fully and will use it for the purchase of
instruments for the Department of Geology.

Will you please expregs to the other
Trustees our appreciation for this generous
gift.

fours sincerely,

J. R. Killian, Jr.
President

JRK:pgr



October 20, 1952

Dr. Godfrey L. Cabot
77 Franklin Street
Boston 10, Massachusetts

Dear Dr. Cabot:

I have just had the pleasure of
acknowledging &amp; oheck for five thousand
iollars from a charitable trust oreated
by you.

I want to express to you our appre-
ciation here at M.1.T. for this and other
zenerous gifts whioh have come to the
Institute from this trust.

Yours sincer.ly,

J. R. Killian, Jr.
President

JRK : pgr



October 20, 1952

Mr. D. L. Rhind, Bursar
Room 4-110

Dear Del:

I enclose a check for five thousand dollars
representing a gift from the charitable trust oreated
by Dr. Godfrey L. Cabot. This gift is to be available
to the Department of Geology to be used for the pure
chase of new equipment and instruments needed by the
Department for its present program and especially to
purchase equipment for Professor Ely Mencher.

Funds drawn against this gift should have
the approval of Professor Shrook.

Sincerely youre

J. R. Killian, Jr.

JRK: pgr
Enclosure
co: Professor Shrock
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Jme 15, 1954

Mr. Thomas D. Cebot
Godfrev L. Csbot, Inc.
77 Frenklin Btreet
Boston 10, Massschusettis

Deer Tom?

I em delighted about tre decision

of the Cebot Foundetion, Inc. to make $2500

pvelleble for the purcheee of the O.N,R. in

strumente for the Cebet leboretory in the

Department of Ceclogy. Thenk you very much

for your helpfuliners.

fours sir YY;

Js Re. Killian, re
President

JRK/1
cet Professor Shrock
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GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

77 FRANKLIN STREET
BOSTON 10, MASS.

) '

POPPEog ee «
i 7. Varker a B'S

PETE

June 14, 1954
 Sr. IYI EE ae

Professor Robert R. Shrock, Chairman
~epartment of Geology and Geophysics
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
cambridge 39, Massachusetts

Dear Professor Shrock:

Your letters of June 3 have had
our careful thought, and we feel that M.I.T.
should attempt to buy the instruments you
mention from the O.N.R. for $2500 if they are
sbtainable,

Accordingly, we will make $2500
available for this purpose from Cabot Foundation,
Inc, Please let us know if you are the success-
ful bidder so that we can send our check.

yours very sincerely,

C1(BOT

Thomas D, Cabot

TDC:ehv

Coples for:

Doctor James R. Killian
Mir. Joseph J. Snyder
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BOSTON 10, MASSACHUSETTS

rELEPHONE LIBERTY 2-730¢

CABLE ADDRESS

CHANDERYAR, BOSTON

October 8, 1953

Doctor James R. Killien, Jr., President
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
77 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge 39, Massachusetts

Dear Jim:

Please find enclosed a check for

$5,000,00 of the Godfrey L. Cabot Charitable

[rust to be added to the Godfrey L. Cabot

Scholarship Fund, the income of which is to

pe used annually for scholarships with prefer-

ence to students of Chemistry or Chemical

Engineering.

Yours very sincerely,

Thomas D. Cabot
Trustee

IDC:gal
Enclosure
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October 14, 1943

¥r, Thomes DD. Csbot
Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.
77 Franzlin Street
Rnaton, Yarmspohusetts

Decr Tom!

I acknowledge with much appre-
ciation the check for 1%,000 from the
Godfrey L. Cabot Charitable Trust. As
prescribed, this wlll be added to the
Godfrey L. Cabot Scholarshir Fund and the
income used pnnually for scholerehips in
the Departrents of Chenlstry and Chealcal
"neineerine,

Sincerely yours,

J. BR, Xillien Jr.
Prealdent

JRY,F

CC and check to D.L.Rhind
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Tt 3, 1953

Gg. HB.

Mel. DP.

jodison

Carry

with conrarsations that we have bad, I
azpreciste wdertaking the responsibility of

our golor eperyy progeed and of smoking recomendationstomeasto
poss think we could most effsctively uss the Cudot

Fund fromhereon oul. ProfessorBottel suggestedtowelastspring
that we should re-examine Tha at thea Imotitute.

I it Zmportant that back to the very begimn
lockat the inltisl purpose fund. this connection, «

thick 1% would be desirsble Ir. Bush.1wouldsugest
that following questions: (1) Is
wittee asovonch the wr to handle this Sandy (2) Might it
eflectively be for the estahlishnent ona op endowed profos-
sorships filled by first-rate sclomtists vio might devole thelr time
to selene to esergy? (3) Alternatively,
Bight 1% be advisable to Pind o single would direct the
progroa andexpenditureoffundsundertheCoboFund,andthus
that have coordinated ogres of ressarel?

~

.

In suggesting that these all atives examined, I
inferthattheconmities approach thatwehavehodinrecent

years has appropriate one, I think it de=drdle that
af aYrarnadicven.

Certainly of questions to be is the extent to
devote the fund to the mmportofbasicyesearchincontrast

its for the of Wor. In testing all of
these natters wo nesd, as I sugested in the berinning, to keen in

od Gere.

Conclusions sbove questions will, of course,
the sininlstrative direction of the project, especislly decision
2s towhether the directionoftheprogramshouldbe Sctwool of
Bolence or in tha School of Dnrineapiss
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X thet you sot so a committee of ome, but thet you
asgonliate with yoursel?, lean Profesaoy Bolted X=
viewingthematter,andIesaskingthoniFtheywillbepreserved

with zou in tog review. You feel to
comsult others tO the extol you feel apne" “a,
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CABOT FUND (Solar Energy)

sorres. dated May and July, 1953

“ it »

Solar Energy Program in regular 1953 alphabetical file



Hr. Thomas D, Cehot
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Uecr Vr, Cabot.

I weg most delirhted to receive your
letter of June 4 with its~zenerous propnsel to meke
. 2500 eveilshle to our Department of Ceolosv gnd
reonnysics in csse we made san sccentabdle blu to
the Office of Navel Hepesrch for certain instruments
tn our Cahot Spectrogrephic Leborastory.

Since writing you, I have learned from
sur L,I, C, office thet their NMaterisle Division
recently submitted to 0,8, HEH, 8&amp;8 renersl facilities
contract including our own spectrograshic equinment,
[f this contrret is spproved by O,H0,H.,, sand I neve
reen told by sa C,H. HE, official thot this is likely,
then w2 £nzll heve roesonable assurance thot we mey
continues to uss ell of the facilities thet we now
hove on 2 lonr-tern basis, If this favoresble situation
naterislizes, it will not be necessary to take sdventace
of your very rencrous offer,

If fevorsble sction by OHH. recardins the
fecilities contract will emberrass you in any way with
reference to your proposal, I em sure that the Cabot
spactroorophic Laboratory could out the funds to food
use in recasreh investigations planned for the immediate
Puture

I will advise you as soon as a definite
declsion hee been mod concerniny the request to UO H.H,
feenwhlle, 211 of us in the Depertament wish to express
our deep epprecistion for your most prompt responze to
nr recent inculry.

Sincerely youre,

“ohert RB, Shrock
Chairmen

lan,
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77 FRANKLIN STREET
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Professor Robert R, Shrock, Chairman
Derartins: “ology and Geophysics
Massachu vitute of Technology
cameridn ‘chusetts

Depry Prefs sos Chopin

payable
partimen
to you.

NY oo,- find enclosed our check for §2500.00.
hugetts Institute of Technology, De=-
zy and Geophysics, This is pursuant

Ap ,

f~nt+ that O.N.R. approve a contract
giving you vs» the spectrographle equipment which
we of dered tu buy is good news. However, we would
like your department to be the gainer, and thasreflore
nave these funds available to you, feeling sure that
you can put them to good use Lr further work in the
cebot Spectirographic Leboratory,

Yours ver cramaly,
Origine =.
Signed, + 0. CABOT

Thomas T Czxbot

I'DC:ehv
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July 22, 1954

Fir. Thomas D. Cabot
Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.
77 Franklin Street
Boston 1C, Massachusetts

Dear Hr. Cabot:

I was delighted to receive the
cabot Foundation Inc.'s check for $2500.00 to
support further work in our Cabot Spectro-
graphic Laboratory. I can assure you that
this generous gift will be put to good use
in our spectrographic program, and all of
ug thank you very much for your helpfulness
in keeping this fine laboratory in full
operation.

Sincerely yours,

Hobert R. Shrock
Chairman

gc: Pres. Jo B. Killian,
Dean G. BR, Harrison

Jr.

RRS bn




